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REPORT ON FEEDBACK RECEIVED FROM STUDENTS: 2022-23

GOVT AUTONUMOUS COLLEGE, ROURKELA

The institute aims to offer the best possible environment and learning experience to the
students. The positive relationship between student and academic environment has several
benefits at all levels of an educational establishment. Students, teachers, parents and alumni
play an important role in the evaluation, development and enhancement of the quality of this
learning experience. The students are supposed to be the most important stockholders of any
educational system. The feedback collected from students helps the college to evaluate how
its service policies and make changes as per stakeholders requirements. The Feedback
Process has put an emphasis on the need for involvement of students in the quality assurance
of higher education. Student involvement requires that students should act as a collaborators
in, rather than merely passive receivers of, teaching and learning process. Our institution
ensures that students have a voice at various decisions making process, formulating learning
and teaching practices. The student feedback approach is basically about institutional
practices, processes and frameworks that take into account students concerns of the quality of
the education they receive. Thus, our institution collects feedback two times during a session
from the students. The IQAC cell of the college takes initiatives for feedback collection and

analysis with the help of different department.

In the end of the session, students feedback from were distributed among the students
of different semester of our college for their valuable response and suggestions towards the
academic activities. Students of all the department of our college eagerly participated in the

activity to share their opinion.

The different parameters for evaluation are designed to make survey consists of

following questionnaire.

1. Syllabus covered during the semester

2. Communication skill of the teachers

(O8]

Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning
process

Doubt clarification by the teachers

Teacher's feedback on student performance

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

e A

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class




9. Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

10. Student support from SAMS

I I. Student support from College Admission

12. Accessing Library facilities

13. Support for student scholarship
14. Examination process

15. Grievance Redressal Mechanism
16. Infrastructural Development

17. Overall rating of your Institution

The students participated in the activity share their opinion regarding the above aspects in

the form of

The summarized report of the students presented below.
UG 1°" SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Grade S::;::t Percentage
86 to 100% 646 71.70%
Q.1 | 71to85% 201 22.31%
55 to 70% 49 5.44%
Less than 55% 5 0.55%

700
600 |
500 |
400 |
300 |
200
100

Syllabus covered during the semester

® No. of Student

86to 71to 85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

No. of

Grade hudant Percentage

Always 580 64.37%
effective

R R 245 27.19%
satisfactory

Somet.imes 68 7.55%
effective

.Generallly 3 0.89%
ineffective

700

Communication skill of the teachers

® No. of Student
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Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade SI:I:;::t Percentage
Always 514 57.05%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 299 33.19%
Sometimes 81 8.99%
Not at all 7 0.78%

Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning
process

® No. of Student

Q.4

Grade S?:c;:r:t Percentage
Excellent 429 47.61%
Very Good 324 35.96%
Good 130 14.43%
Average 18 2.00%

500

400

300 |

200

100 |

Doubt clarification by the teachers

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

Q.5

Grade S:?ci:r:t Percentage
Always 456 50.61%
Mostly yes 323 35.85%
Sometimes 114 12.65%
Not at all 8 0.89%

500 |
400 |
300 |

Teacher's feedback on student performance

® No. of Student




Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

Q.6

Grade SI:I:t:.I::t Percentage
Excellent 420 46.61%
Very Good 325 36.07%
Good 142 15.76%
Average 14 1.55%

Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

Excellent  Very
Good

Good  Average

® No. of Student

Q.7

No. of

Grade Student Percentage
Excellent 425 47.17%
Very Good 327 36.29%
Good 131 14.54%
Average 18 2.00%

.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Excellent  Very
Good

Good  Average

® No. of Student

Q.8

Grade S:It?c-I:r:t Percentage
Excellent 381 42.29%
Very Good 326 36.18%
Good 171 18.98%
Average 23 2.55%

500
400
300
200

100

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the

class

Excellent Very
Good

23

Good Average

¥ No. of Student




Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

Grade SI:I:&::t Percentage

Excellent 420 46.61%

Q.9 Very Good 298 33.07%

Good 151 16.76%

Average 50 3.55%

Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Grade S'::ci::t Percentage

Excellent 385 42.73%

Q.10 Very Good 319 35.41%

Good 168 18.65%

Average 29 3.22%

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Student support from SAMS

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

Grade S?:Ci:l’:t Percentage
Excellent 401 44.51%
Q.11 Very Good 326 36.18%
Good 153 16.98%
Average 21 2.33%

450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Student support from College Admission

¥ No. of Student

Good

Excellent  Very
Good

Average




Q.12 Accessing Library facilities

No. of
Grade Stuident Percentage Accessing Library facilities
450
. 400
Excellent 403 44.73% 450
300
Q.12 Very Good 283 31.41% igg B
150 ® No. of Student
Good 179 19.87% 123
0
Average 36 4.00% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.13 Support for student scholarship
No. of .
Grade Student Percentage Support for student scholarship
450
o 400
Excellent 423 46.95% 350
300 |
Q13 | VeryGood | 278 | 3085% |
150 | ® No. of Student
Good 164 18.20% 128 :
0 L
0, Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 36 4.00% Good
Q.14 Examination process
No. of L
Grade e Percentage Examination process
500
Excellent 445 49.39% 400 |
300 |
Q.14 Very Good 302 33.52% _
200 ® No. of Student
Good 141 15.65% 100
0
Average 13 1.44% Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good




Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism

400

350 |
300 |
250 |
200 |

150

100 |

50

Grievance Redressal Mechanism

Excellent

® No. of Student

Very Good  Average
Good

400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Infrastructural Development

Excellent

® No. of Student

Very Good Average
Good

No. of
Grade Student Percentage
Excellent 299 33.19%
Q.15 Very Good 356 39.51%
Good 221 24.53%
Average 25 2.77%
Q.16 Infrastructural Development
No. of
Grade Student Percentage
Excellent 429 47.61%
Q.16 Very Good 302 33.52%
Good 151 16.76%
Average 19 2.11%
Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution
No. of
Grade Student Percentage
Excellent 441 48.95%
Q.17 Very Good 324 35.96%
Good 124 13.76%
Average 12 1.33%

500

400

300

200

100

Overall rating of your Institution

Excellent

® No. of Student

12

Very Good  Average
Good




UG 3" SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Grade S:.?c‘l:r:t Percentage
86 to 100% 421 52.56%
Q.1 71to 85% 246 30.71%
55 to 70% 103 12.86%
Less than 55% 31 3.87%

Syllabus covered during the semester

450
400

350 |
300 |
250 |
200 |
150 |
100 |
50 |

® No. of Student

86to 71 to 85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

No. of
Grade studant Percentage
Alwav§ 486 60.67%
effective
Just
_ 195 24.34%

Q.2 satisfactory ’
Sometfimes 107 13.36%
effective
fsenera!}v 13 1.62%
ineffective

Communication skill of the teachers

= No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade S?:(;::t Percentage
Always 403 50.31%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 279 34.83%
Sometimes 113 14.11%
Not at all 6 0.75%

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning
process

500 |
400
300
200
100

® No. of Student




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Q.4

Grade S::Jti:r:t Percentage
Excellent 294 36.70%
Very Good 286 35.71%
Good 191 23.85%
Average 30 3.75%

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

350

300 |
250 |

200

150 |

100
50

Doubt clarification by the teachers

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.5

Grade S:::::t Percentage
Always 351 43.82%
Mostly yes 271 33.83%
Sometimes 161 20.10%
Not at all 18 2.25%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

400
350
300

250 |

200
150
100

50 |

Teacher's feedback on student performance

® No. of Student

Q.6

Grade ST:&:: i Percentage
Excellent 295 36.83%
Very Good 305 38.08%
Good 178 22.22%
Average 23 2.87%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

¥ No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Q.7

Grade ST:ci:th Percentage
Excellent 313 39.08%
Very Good 294 36.70%
Good 169 21.10%
Average 25 3.12%

Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.8

Grade 5?:&:; Percentage
Excellent 287 35.83%
Very Good 297 37.08%
Good 191 23.85%
Average 26 3.25%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

Grade S:?c;::t' Percentage
Excellent 321 40.07%
Very Good 276 34.46%
Good 177 22.10%
Average 27 3.37%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

® No. of Student

Excellent Very Good
Good

Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Grade S?:t;::t Percentage
Excellent 281 35.08%
Q.10 Very Good 319 39.83%
Good 171 21.35%
Average 30 3.75%

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

Student support from SAMS

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Student support from College Admission

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good Average

Good

No. of
Grad
rade Stidaite Percentage
Excellent 291 36.33%
Q.11 Very Good 284 35.46%
Good 195 24.34%
Average 31 3.87%
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
No. of
Grade S Percentage
Excellent 316 39.45%
Q.12 Very Good 267 33.33%
Good 192 23.97%
Average 26 3.25%

350
300 |

250
200
150
100

50

Accessing Library facilities

= No. of Student

Good

Excellent

Very
Good

Average




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

350

300
250
200

150 |
100 |
50

Support for student scholarship

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good Average
Good

Grade S?:«:.I::t Percentage
Excellent 326 40.70%
Q.13 Very Good 268 33.46%
Good 179 22.35%
Average 28 3.50%
Q.14 Examination process
Grade ST:c-I:r:t Percentage
Excellent 353 44.07%
Q.14 Very Good 261 32.58%
Good 164 20.47%
Average 23 2.87%

Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism

400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Examination process

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good

Grade S':t?(;:r:t Percentage
Excellent 239 29.84%
Q.15 Very Good 297 37.08%
Good 234 29.21%
Average 31 3.87%

350

300 |
250 |
200 |
150 |
100
50 |

Grievance Redressal Mechanism

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

Q.16

No. of

Grade student Percentage
Excellent 321 40.07%
Very Good 295 36.83%
Good 166 20.72%
Average 19 2.37%

Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Infrastructural Development

Excellent

19

Very Good  Average
Good

m No. of Student

Q.17

Grade Sll\:ll:::r:t Percentage
Excellent 333 41.57%
Very Good 289 36.08%
Good 156 19.48%
Average 23 2.87%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Overall rating of your Institution

Excellent

Very Good  Average
Good

® No. of Student




UG 4™ SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Grade Slt\l:ti:r:t Percentage
86 to 100% 371 46.43%
Q.1 | 71to85% 286 35.79%
55 to 70% 129 16.15%
Less than 55% 13 1.63%

Syllabus covered during the semester

400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50 |

® No. of Student

86to 71to 85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

No. of
Grade SHidait Percentage
Always 445 55.69%
effective
Just
i 196 24.53%

Q2 satisfactory ’
Some'Fimes 136 17.02%
effective
F;aneraI!y 22 2.75%
ineffective

Communication skill of the teachers

® No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
No. of Teacher' t towards stud
Grade p Percentage eacher's encouragement towards student
Student active participation in Teaching-Learning
process
Always 383 47.93%
500 [
400
Q.3 | Mostly yes 276 34.54% 300 |
200
100 ® No. of Student
Sometimes 127 15.89% i | "
Not at all 13 1.63%




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Grade S?L?Ci:l:t Percentage
Excellent 271 33.92%
Q.4 | Very Good 286 35.79%
Good 208 26.03%
Average 34 4.26%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Doubt clarification by the teachers

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

Grade Sr:t?ti:r:t Percentage
Always 347 43.43%
Q.5 Mostly yes 297 37.17%
Sometimes 139 17.40%
Not at all 16 2.00%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Teacher's feedback on student performance

® No. of Student

Grade SI::ci:r:t Percentage
Excellent 296 37.05%
Q.6 Very Good 294 36.80%
Good 186 23.28%
Average 23 2.88%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Grade S?:«:.I::t Percentage Sincerity and commitment of the teacher
350
Excellent 296 37.05% 300 |
250 |
Q.7 Very Good 291 36.42% 200 |
150 [ = No. of Student
100 |
Good 188 23.53% <
0
Average 24 3.00% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class
Grads No. of Percentage Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
Student class
Excellent 273 34.17% 0
250
200
Q.8 Very Good 266 33.29% -
100 = No. of Student
Good 223 27.91% 50
0
Average 37 4.63% Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

No. of

Grade Student Percentage
Excellent 293 36.67%
Very Good 278 34.79%
Good 197 24.66%
Average 31 3.88%

350

300 |
250 |
200 |
150 |

100

50 |

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

No. of
Grade St:d:nt Percentage Student support from SAMS
350
Excellent 329 41.18% 300
250
200
Q.10 Very Good 271 33.92%
150 ® No. of Student
100
Good 170 21.28% g |
0 |
Average 29 3.63% Excellent  Very Good  Average
g ' Good
Q.11 Student support from College Admission
No. of -
Grade Student Percentage Student support from College Admission
350
Excellent 298 37.30% 300
250
Q.11 Very Good 296 37.05% 200
a0 ® No. of Student
100
Good 179 22.40% &
0
Average 26 3.25% Excellent  Very Good  Average
) Good
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
No. of e T
Grade SEudErE Percentage Accessing Library facilities
350
Excellent 310 38.80% a0e
250
200
0.12 Very Good 289 36.17% -
® No. of Student
100
Good 167 20.90% 50
0
Excellent  Very Good Average
Average 33 4.13% a66d




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

No. of
Grade Student | Percentage Support for student scholarship
400
Excellent 348 43.55% 350
300
250
Q.13 Very Good 298 37.30% 200
150 ® No. of Student
Good 138 17.27% o
50
0
Average 15 1.88% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.14 Examination process
No. of
Grade Stu.:) deont Percentage Examination process
350
Excellent 307 38.42% B
250
200
Q.14 Very Good 280 35.04%
150 ® No. of Student
100
Good 181 22.65% 50
0
0, Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 31 3.88% )
Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism
No. of . .
Grade Student Percentage Grievance Redressal Mechanism
300
Excellent 265 33.17% 250
200
Q.15 Very Good 267 33.42% 150
® No. of Student
100
Good 236 29.54% 50
0
0 Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 31 3.88% g




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

No. of

Grade Seudant Percentage Infrastructural Development
350
Excellent 310 38.80% g
250
200
Q.16 Very Good 269 33.67% 5
150 | ® No. of Student
100
Good 199 24.91% 50
0
0 Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 21 2.63% Good
Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution
No. of . o
Grade Stiidant Percentage Overall rating of your Institution
350
Excellent 318 39.80% 300
250
Q.17 | Very Good 278 34.79% N
150 ® No. of Student
100
Good 182 22.78% 51
21
0
Average 21 2.63% Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good




UG 5™ SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Grade Slt“:c;::t Percentage
86 to 100% 468 70.06%
Q.1 | 71to85% 149 22.31%
55 to 70% 41 6.14%
Less than 55% 10 1.50%

Syllabus covered during the semester

500

400

300

200 ® No. of Student

100

10

86to 71to 85%55to 70% Less than
100% 55%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

No. of

Grade Suillsse Percentage

Always 425 63.62%
effective

Q2 |ust 163 24.40%
satisfactory

Some’fimes 67 10.03%
effective

.Generallly 13 1.95%
ineffective

Communication skill of the teachers

o | ¥ No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade No, of Percentage
Student g
Always 387 | 57.93%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 218 32.63%
Sometimes 56 8.38%
Not at all 7 1.05%

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning
process

500
400
300
200
100

® No. of Student




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Q.4

Grade S't“t?c;::t Percentage
Excellent 267 39.97%
Very Good 259 38.77%
Good 126 18.86%
Average 16 2.40%

300

Doubt clarification by the teachers

250

200 |
150 |
100 |
50 |

Excellent  Very
Good

Good  Average

® No. of Student

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

Q.5

Grade S?L?t;:r:t Percentage
Always 297 44.46%
Mostly yes 262 39.22%
Sometimes 98 14.67%
Not at all 1 1.65%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Teacher's feedback on student performance

® No. of Student

Q.6

Grade S?:c;::t Percentage
Excellent 293 43.86%
Very Good 257 38.47%
Good 101 15.12%
Average 17 2.54%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

Excellent  Very
Good

17

Good  Average

® No. of Student




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

No. of

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Grade Stiderit Percentage
350
Excellent 315 47.16% A
250
200
Q.7 Very Good 236 35.33% —
= No. of Student
100
Good 105 15.72% 50
0
Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 12 1.80% B 8
Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class
Grade No. of Percentage Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
Student alass
Excellent 287 42.96% 2l
300
250
Q.8 Very Good 236 35.33% 200
133 ® No. of Student
Good 126 18.86% -
0
Average 19 2.84% Excellent Very  Good Average

Good

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

No. of

Grade Sy an Percentage
Excellent 291 43.56%
Very Good 250 37.43%
Good 109 16.32%
Average 18 2.69%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

No. of
Grade Studstit Percentage Student support from SAMS
300
Excellent 268 40.12% 250
200
Q.10 Very Good 256 38.32% 150
100 ® No. of Student
GOOd 125 1871% 50
0
Average 19 2.84% Excellent  Very Good Average
Good
Q.11 Student support from College Admission
No. of .
Grade studane Percentage Student support from College Admission
300
Excellent 271 40.57% 250
200
Q.11 Very Good 248 37.13% 150
100 m No. of Student
Good 126 18.86% 50
0
Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 23 3.44% Good
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
No. of . - o
Grade SodecE Percentage Accessing Library facilities
300 1
Excellent 273 40.87% 250
200
Q.12 Very Good 258 38.62% 150
100 ® No. of Student
Good 113 16.92% 50
0
o Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 24 359/0 Good




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

No. of
Grade student Percentage Support for student scholarship
350
Excellent 295 44.16% 300
250
Q.13 Very Good 215 32.19% 200
150 m No. of Student
100
Good 133 19.91% 50
0
Average 25 3.74% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.14 Examination process
No. of
Grade Student | Percentage Examination process
300
Excellent 285 42.66% 250
200
Q.14 Very Good 236 35.33% 150
100 ® No. of Student
Good 129 19.31% 50
2
0
Average 18 2.69% Excellent  Very Good Average
Good
Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism
No. of : .
Grade Studant Percentage Grievance Redressal Mechanism
300 l
Excellent 247 36.98% 250
200 }
Q.15 Very Good 266 39.82% 150 |
‘ ¥ No. of Student
100
|
Good 132 19.76% 50 |
0
o Excellent  Very Good Average
Average 23 3.44% Gl




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

No. of

Grade Student Percentage
Excellent 296 44.31%
Q.16 Very Good 236 35.33%
Good 129 19.31%
Average 7 1.05%

Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution

350

300
250
200
150
100 |
50 |

Infrastructural Development

Excellent

® No. of Student

Very Good  Average
Good

Grade ST:&:: ¢ Percentage
Excellent 291 43.56%
Q.17 Very Good 265 39.67%
Good 103 15.42%
Average 9 1.35%

350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0

Overall rating of your Institution

Excellent

® No. of Student

9

Very Good  Average
Good




UG 6™ SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Grade S?unt;::t Percentage
86 to 100% 314 61.45%
Q1 | 71to85% 146 28.57%
55 to 70% 37 7.24%
Less than 55% 14 2.74%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

Syllabus covered during the semester

350 |
300
250 |
200
150 |
100
50 |

® No. of Student

86to 71to 85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

No. of
Grade SHERE Percentage
Always 339 66.34%
effective
Just
Q.2 . 128 25.05%
- | satisfactory
Somet_imes 36 7.05%
effective
Generally 8 1.57%
ineffective

Communication skill of the teachers

® No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade S?:t:i::t Percentage
Always 268 52.45%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 189 36.99%
Sometimes 43 8.41%
Not at all 11 2.15%

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning
process

® No. of Student




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Q.4

Grade s?:é::t Percentage
Excellent 221 43.25%
Very Good 188 36.79%
Good 84 16.44%
Average 18 3.52%

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

250

200

150

100

50

Doubt clarification by the teachers

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.5

Grade ST:ri::t Percentage
Always 231 45.21%
Mostly yes 194 37.96%
Sometimes 73 14.29%
Not at all 13 2.54%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

250
200
150
100

50

Teacher's feedback on student performance

® No. of Student

Q.6

Grade S?:é::t Percentage
Excellent 237 46.38%
Very Good 180 35.23%
Good 76 14.87%
Average 18 3.52%

250

200

150

100

50

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very
Good

Good  Average




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Grade No. of Percentage Sincerity and commitment of the teacher
Student
250 |
Excellent 233 45.42% 200 .
150 |
Q.7 Very Good 184 35.87%
100 ® No. of Student
Good v 15.01% 50 |
0
0 Excellent  Very Good Average
Average 19 3.70% g
Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class
Grade No. of Percentage Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
Student class
Excellent 224 43.84% 2al
200
Q.8 Very Good 181 35.42% 150
100 ® No. of Student
Good 83 16.24% 50
0
Average 23 4.50% Excellent  Very Good  Average
g Good

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Grade Neyot Percentage Motivation provided to participate in Co-

Student curricular activities

Excellent 212 41.49% 250
200

Q.9 Very Good 188 36.79% 150

100
Good 78 15.26% 50

® No. of Student

Average 33 6.46% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Q- 10

Grade S'::ci ::t Percentage
Excellent 214 41.88%
Very Good 187 36.59%
Good 81 15.85%
Average 29 5.68%

250

200

150

100

50

Student support from SAMS

Excellent

Very Good  Average
Good

® No. of Student

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

Grade ST:é:rtt Percentage Student support from College Admission
250
Excellent 213 41.68% 200
150
Q.11 Very Good 171 33.46%
100 ® No. of Student
Good 94 18.40% 50
0
» Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 33 6.46% dood
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
Grade S?O(i Oft Percentage Accessing Library facilities
uden _—
Excellent 214 41.88% 1 200
150
Q.12 Very Good 184 36.01% J
100 | ® No. of Student
Good 84 16.44% 2
0
Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 28 5.68% Good




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

No. of
Grade Student Percentage Support for student scholarship
300
Excellent 281 54.99% 250
200
Q.13 Very Good 134 26.22% 150 |
100 ® No. of Student
Good 68 13.31% 50
0
Average 28 5.48% Excellent  Very Good  Average
g Good
Q.14 Examination process
No. of
Grade Student Percentage Examination process
300
Excellent 256 50.10% 250
200
Q.14 Very Good 171 33.46% 150
100 ® No. of Student
Good 66 12.92% 50
0
Average 18 3.529% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism
No. of
Grade Student Percentage Grievance Redressal Mechanism
250
Excellent 153 29.94% 200 |
150 |
Q.15 Very Good 201 39.33% .
100 | ® No. of Student
Good 128 25.05% 50 |
0
Average 29 5.68% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

No. of
Grade Student Percentage Infrastructural Development
250
Excellent 221 43.25% 200
150
Q.16 Very Good 180 35.23%
100 = No. of Student
Good 83 16.24% 50
0
Average 27 5.28% Excellent  Very Good  Average
g Good
Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution
No. of . -
Grade o Percentage Overall rating of your Institution
250
Excellent 228 44.62% 200
150
Q.17 Very Good 178 34.83%
100 ® No. of Student
Good 79 15.46% 50
0
Average 26 5.09% Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good




PG 1" SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Grade S:‘:ci::t Percentage Syllabus covered during the semester
300
86 to 100% 256 51.93% 250 |
200 |
Q.1 |71to85% 184 37.32% 150 |
100 | ® No. of Student
55 to 70% 51 10.34% 50 |
0
Less than 55% 2 0.41% 86to 71to85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%
Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers
No. of i :
Grade SEiidERE Percentage Communication skill of the teachers
400
350
Aiways 363 73.63% 300
effective %gg
150 |
a2z | 102 20.69% 100 |
satisfactory 0 ® No. of Student
Somet_imes 25 5.07%
effective
L
é’b
‘General‘ly 3 0.61% N
ineffective

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
o No. of Paaabtaia Teacher's encouragement towards student
Student g active participation in Teaching-Learning
process

Always 318 64.50% 350 |
300
250

Q.3 | Mostly yes 135 27.38% igg .

lgg ® No. of Student

Sometimes 38 7.71% 0

Not at all 2 0.41%




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Grade S?:&::t Percentage
Excellent 217 44.02%
Q.4 | Very Good 186 37.73%
Good 82 16.63%
Average 8 1.62%

250

200

150

100

50

Doubt clarification by the teachers

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

Grade S?:c-l:r:t Percentage
Always 259 52.54%
Q.5 Mostly yes 184 37.32%
Sometimes 46 9.33%
Not at all 4 0.81%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

300
250
200
150
100

50

Teacher's feedback on student performance

® No. of Student

Grade S':L?(;:r:t Percentage
Excellent 224 45.44%
Q.6 Very Good 177 35.90%
Good 81 16.43%
Average 11 2.23%

250

200

150

100

50

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Q.7

Grade S?:c;:r:t Percentage
Excellent 243 49.29%
Very Good 154 31.24%
Good 87 17.65%
Average 9 1.83%

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

300

250 !

200

150

u No.
100 No. of Student

50

9

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

Q.8

Grade STL?(;:I‘:t Percentage
Excellent 209 42.39%
Very Good 184 37.32%
Good 93 18.86%
Average 7 1.42%

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class

250

200

150

100

™ No. of Student

50
7

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

Grade STn?c;:rtt Percentage
Excellent 211 42.80%
Very Good 183 37.12%
Good 93 18.86%
Average 6 1.22%

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

250

200

150 |

100 |

® No. of Student
50 |

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Grade ST:&:L Percentage Student support from SAMS
250
Excellent 218 44.22% 200
150
Q.10 Very Good 176 35.70%
100 ® No. of Student
Good 91 18.46% 50 .
0
o Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 8 1.62% B
Q.11 Student support from College Admission
B No. of
rage student | Fercentage Student support from College Admission
250
Excellent 216 43.81% 200
150
Q.11 Very Good 189 38.34%
100 ® No. of Student
Good 81 16.43% 50
7
0
Average 7 1.42% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
No. of _— oy
Grade Student Percentage Accessing Library facilities
200
Excellent 189 38.34% |
150
Q.12 Very Good 165 33.47% 100 |
® No. of Student
Good 125 25.35% 0
0
Average 14 2.84% Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

No. of
Grade stiidant Percentage Support for student scholarship
250
Excellent 221 44.83% 200
150
Q.13 Very Good 173 35.09%
100 B No. of Student
Good 81 16.43% 50
0
Average 18 3.65% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.14 Examination process
No. of E R
Grade Fhisstgel Percentage Xamination process
300
Excellent 245 49.70% 250
200
Q.14 Very Good 162 32.86% 150
® No. of Student
100
Good 82 16.63% 50 y
0 |
Excellent  Ver Good Average
Average 4 0.81% Gooti :
Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism
No. of
Grade Student Percentage Grievance Redressal Mechanism
200
Excellent 186 37.73%
150 —
Q.15 Very Good 175 35.50% 100
® No. of Student
Good 119 24.14% .
0
Average 13 2.64% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

Grade SI:L?c.I::t Percentage Infrastructural Development
250
Excellent 217 44.02% 200
150
Q.16 Very Good 171 34.69%
100 = No. of Student
Good 91 18.46% S0 -
0
Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 14 2.84% Good
Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution
No. of ; I
Grade Studant Percentage Overall rating of your Institution
250
Excellent 233 47.26% 200
150
Q.17 Very Good 181 36.71%
100 ® No. of Student
Good 71 14.40% 50
8
0
Average 8 1.62% Excellent Very Good Average

Good




PG 3" SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Grade Slt“:t;::t Percentage
86 to 100% 247 50.82%
Q.1 |71to85% 167 34.36%
55 to 70% 65 13.37%
Less than 55% 7 1.44%

Syllabus covered during the semester

300

250

200 |

150 |
® No. of Student

100 |
50 |

86to 71to 85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

No. of

Grade Sdunt Percentage

Always 333 68.52%
effective

gz | 104 21.40%
satisfactory

Somet.imes 43 8.85%
effective

.General.iy 6 1.23%
ineffective

Communication skill of the teachers

® No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
No. of Taacher' T
Grade d Percentage eacher's encouragement towards studen
Student active participation in Teaching-Learning
process
Always 304 62.55%
350
300
250 |
Q.3 MOSt'\/ yes 138 28.40% 200
150
1(5}8 ® No. of Student
Sometimes 41 8.44% 0
Not at all 3 0.62%




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Grade No. of Percentage Doubt clarification by the teachers
Student
250
150
Q.4 | Very Good 205 42.18%
100 | ® No. of Student
Good 80 16.46% 50
0
0 Excellent  Very Good Average
Average 8 1.65% i
Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance
Grade No. of Percentage Teacher's feedback on student performance
Student ‘
300
Always 254 52.26% 20
200
150
Q.5 Mostly yes 177 36.42% i
&0 = No. of Student
50
Sometimes 53 10.91% 0
Not at all 2 0.41%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

Q.6

Grade ST:(;::t Percentage
Excellent 194 39.92%
Very Good 205 42.18%
Good 79 16.26%
Average 8 1.65%

250

200

150

100

50

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

® No. of Student

8

Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Grade No. of Percentage Sincerity and commitment of the teacher
Student
250 [
Excellent 225 46.30% 200
150 —
Q.7 Very Good 171 35.19%
100 ® No. of Student
Good 80 16.46% 50
10
0
1 069 Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 0 2.06% i
.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class
Grade No. of Percentage Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
Student class
Excellent 192 39.51% 250
200
Q.8 Very Good 204 41.98% 150
100 ® No. of Student
Good 83 17.08% 50
7
0
Average 7 1.44% Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

Grade S?:&::t Percentage
Excellent 223 45.88%
Very Good 193 39.71%
Good 62 12.76%
Average 8 1.65%

250
200
150
100

50

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

¥ No. of Student

8

Excellent Very Good
Good

Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Grade s:::::t Percentage Student support from SAMS
250 |
Excellent 226 46.50% 200 |
150 |
Q.10 Very Good 166 34.16% ‘
100 ! m No. of Student
Good 82 16.87% S0
0
0, Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 12 2.47% Good
Q.11 Student support from College Admission
No. of :
Grade Sudant Percentage Student support from College Admission
250
Excellent 11 43.42% 200
150
Q.11 Very Good 181 37.24%
100 ® No. of Student
Good 85 17.49% 20 -
0
Excellent  Very Good Average
Average 9. 1.85% Good
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
No. of
Grade Srudant Percentage Accessing Library facilities
250
Excellent 205 42.18% 200
150 |
Q.12 Very Good 183 37.65% '
100 | ® No. of Student
Good 83 17.08% 50 |
0
Average 15 3.09% Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

No. of
Grade Student Percentage Support for student scholarship
250
0,
Excellent 228 46.91% 200
150
Q.13 Very Good 172 35.39%
100 H No. of Student
Good 76 15.64% 50
10
0
Average 10 2.06% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.14 Examination process
No. of R
Grade stident Percentage Examination process
250
Excellent 234 48.15% 200
150
Q.14 Very Good 168 34.57%
100 ® No. of Student
Good 71 14.61% 50
13
0 -
Average 13 2.67% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism
No. of : .
Grade st Percentage Grievance Redressal Mechanism
250
Excellent 215 44.24% 200
150
Q.15 Very Good 157 32.30%
100 ® No. of Student
Good 103 21.19% S0
11
0
5 Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 11 2.26% Good




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

No. of
Grade Shudant Percentage Infrastructural Development
200
Excellent 184 37.86%
150 |+
Q.16 | Very Good 186 38.27% 100 |
® No. of Student
50
Good 105 21.60%
11
0
11 2.26% Excellent  Very Good Average
Average o 2
Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution
No. of . G
Grade Student Percentage Overall rating of your Institution
250
Excellent 238 48.97% 200
150
Q.17 Very Good 161 33.13%
100 ® No. of Student
Good 80 16.46% S0
7
0
Average 7 1.44% Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good




PG 4™ SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Grade S?:c;::t Percentage
86 to 100% 248 53.56%
Q.1 | 71to85% 151 32.61%
55 to 70% 43 9.29%
Less than 55% 21 4.54%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

300
250

200

150
100

50 |

Syllabus covered during the semester

m No. of Student

86 to 71to 55to Less than
100% 85% 70% 55%

No. of

Grade Student Percentage

Always 327 70.63%
effective

G | 96 20.73%
satisfactory

Somet.imes 37 6.91%
effective

-General.ly 8 1.73%
ineffective

350

300 |

250
200
150
100

50

Communication skill of the teachers

® No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade No. of Percentage
Student g
Always 301 65.01%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 121 26.13%
Sometimes 37 7.99%
Not at all 4 0.86%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
27 4 ¥ No. of Student
Y g & »
3 ~\ i X,
& &S




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Q.4

Grade S?:c‘l::t Percentage
Excellent 191 41.25%
Very Good 178 38.44%
Good 73 15.77%
Average 21 4.54%

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

250

200 |

150 |

100

50 |

Doubt clarification by the teachers

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.5

Grade S?t:::r:t Percentage
Always 261 56.37%
Mostly yes 133 28.73%
Sometimes 63 13.61%
Not at all 6 1.30%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

300
250
200
150
100

50

Teacher's feedback on student performance

® No. of Student

Q.6

Grade S?I:::::t Percentage
Excellent 233 50.32%
Very Good 161 34.77%
Good 61 13.17%
Average 8 1.73%

250

200

150

100

50

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

® No. of Student

8

Excellent  Very
Good

Good  Average




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Grade ST:(;::'IZ Percentage
Excellent 214 46.22%
Q.7 Very Good 161 34.77%
Good 75 16.20%
Average 13 2.81%

Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

250

200

150

100

50

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

® No. of Student

13

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Grade Sl:l::;:r: ; Percentage
Excellent 213 46.00%
Q.8 Very Good 1/3 37.37%
Good 68 14.69%
Average 9 1.94%

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

250
200
150
100

50

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class

¥ No. of Student

9

Excellent  Very
Good

Good  Average

Grade S?:(;::t Percentage
Excellent 215 46.44%
Q.9 Very Good 171 36.93%
Good 68 14.69%
Average 9 1.94%

250
200
150
100

50

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

¥ No. of Student

9

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Q.10

Grade SI:I:;::‘: Percentage
Excellent 213 46.00%
Very Good 171 36.93%
Good 72 15.55%
Average 7 1.51%

250

200

150

100 |

50 |

Student support from SAMS

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

250

200

150

100

50

Student support from College Admission

® No. of Student

7

Excellent Very Good Average
Good

No. of
Grade Studint Percentage
Excellent 214 46.22%
Q.11 Very Good 161 34.77%
Good 81 17.49%
Average 7 1.51%
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
Grade No; of Percentage
Student g
Excellent 204 44.06%
Q.12 Very Good 154 33.26%
Good 82 17.71%
Average 23 4.97%

250

200

150

100

50

Accessing Library facilities

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

300
250
200
150
100

50

Support for student scholarship

m No. of Student

11

Excellent Very Good Average
Good

Grade S?:c;::t Percentage

Excellent 263 56.80%

Q.13 Very Good 141 30.45%

Good 48 10.37%

Average 11 2.38%

Q.14 Examination process

Grade ST:A::t Percentage

Excellent 226 48.81%

Q.14 Very Good 163 35.21%

Good 67 14.47%

Average ¥ 1.51%

Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism

250

200

150

100

50

Examination process

® No. of Student

7

Excellent Very Good Average
Good

Grade SI:I:c]::t Percentage
Excellent 186 40.17%
Q.15 Very Good 164 35.42%
Good 101 21.81%
Average 12 2.59%

200

150

100

50

Grievance Redressal Mechanism

® No. of Student

12

Excellent Very Good Average
Good




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

Q.16

Grade S't“:c.l:r:t Percentage
Excellent 210 45.36%
Very Good 173 37.37%
Good 71 15.33%
Average 9 1.94%

250

200

150

100

50

Infrastructural Development

Excellent

® No. of Student

9

Very Good Average
Good

Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution

Q.17

Grade Slt“:c;::t Percentage
Excellent 226 48.81%
Very Good 163 35.21%
Good 66 14.25%
Average 8 1.73%

250

200

150

100

50

Overall rating of your Institution

Excellent

® No. of Student

8

Very Good Average
Good




Suggestion for consideration from student side:

The analysis of the students’ feedback clearly depicts that they are well satisfied with the

curriculum development and revision.

Certain steps are recommended on the basis of analysis of the students feedback received are:

Ls

sl -

Govt. (Auto) College, Rourkela

Purchase of new books for newly opened Departments.

Requirement of Classrooms for newly opened Departments.

Availability of Boy’s Common Room.

Upgradation of Sports Facilities.

AC

Principal

Govt. (Auto) College, Rourkela






